Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Saturday, May 06, 2017

Judge:

Ronda Bermke

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4

4010
4011

Jump Height= 8

8015
8019
8003
8010
8012

Jump Height= 12

12028
12033
12006
12009
12011
12020

Jump Height= 16

16026
16027
16005
16007
16012
16013
16015
16033

Jump Height= 20

20050
20051
20053
20074
20015
20016
20019
20023
20026
20027

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

# of dogs 2
X8 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine
XFPA Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary Fine

#ofdogs 5
XFPA- Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith

XFPB Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

X8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
X8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
X8 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke

#ofdogs 6

XFPB Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

XFPB Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

X8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
X8 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
X8 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

XFA " Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

#ofdogs 8
X8 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
XFPA - Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

X8 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

X8 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

X8 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

*FB  Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

X8 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
XFA Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

#ofdogs 19

XFPB - Qcean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

XFPA - QOrion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

XFPB- Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
XFPB Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

X8 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

XFA~ Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

X8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse

X8 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham

X8 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
XA Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20032 X8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Amold
20035 XFA Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
20036 X8 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
20038 XFA Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
20040 *FA Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis
20042 XFA Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
20044 X8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
20046 X8 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
20061 XFA Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3
24006 X8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
24011 XFA Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier
24018 X8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Judge: Ronda Bermke

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =

4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4007
4008

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

8014
8015
8001
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8040
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007

AXPA

AXPA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

4 #ofdogs 8

Ryka, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
CC, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch

8 #ofdogs 21

Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky
Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
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8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013

Jump Height =

12001
12002
12003

12025
12026
12027
12028
12029
12030

12031
12032
12033
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012

12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
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12022
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AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB
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AXPB

AXPB
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AXPB

AXPB

AXB

Jump Height =

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Saturday, May 06, 2017

Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke

CJ, Papillon, Maureen Burke

12 #of dogs 33
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba

Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclintosh

Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch
Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault
Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane Gray
grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt
Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

16 #of dogs 32

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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Jump Height =

20049
20050
20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20051

AXPA

AXPA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan
Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte
Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek
Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Harry, Border Collie, Gina Palumbo

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

20 #ofdogs 59

Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine Bishop
Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele

Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall
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This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Saturday, May 06, 2017

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Pigue, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Ringo, All American, Raphael Davison

Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner

Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20042 A8 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele

20043 A8 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

20044 A8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

20045 A8 Pit. Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20046 M8 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

20047 A8 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

20048 A8 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 19

24001 AXA Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

24002 A AJ, Australian Shepherd, Karen Monahan

24003 A8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24004 M8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24005 A8 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24006 A8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24007 A Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo

24008 A8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24009 M8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee

24010 AB  Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24011 A8 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

24012 A8 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt

24014 A8 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24015 AXB - Kai, All American, Lynn Hettinger

24016 A8 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

24017 A8 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu

24018 M8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24019 M8 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan

24020 M8 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
Judge: Ronda Bermke

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =

4009

oJP

Jump Height =

8025
8001
8021
8022
8023
8024

oJP

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

Jump Height =

4 #of dogs 1
Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson

8 #ofdogs 6

Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt
Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Billy, All American, Debra Loomis

Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine Smith
Gabby, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth

12 #ofdogs 5
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Saturday, May 06, 2017

12034 OA Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson
12035 OA Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
12036 OAl Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
12037 O Eli, Miniature Schnauzer, Bill Fitts

12043 OAl Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 7

16034 O Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

16035 O Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale

16036 0% Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis

16041 0P Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson

16031 OAl Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
16032 OA Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'Day
16038 OA Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 10

20067 O Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

20075 0% Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver
20060 OA Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

20061 OAV - Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20062 OAl Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
20063 O Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

20065 OA Abby, All American, Terrance O'Hanlon
20068 OA - Surprise, All American, Leanne Ksiazek
20070 OAl Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20076 OAl Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 1
24024 OA Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna Godsill

16043 NAB Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20073 NA® | ogan, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
20064 NAB - Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren Carvalho
20069 NAB Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis
20071 NAB Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

20072 NAB - Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl Morgan

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4

24021 NAB Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti
24025 NAB - Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

24026 NAB Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24027 NAB Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan

Judge: Cheri Tyre-Roberts

Judge: Ronda Bermke

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12040 NAP Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black Lee
12041 NAP Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky
12042 AP QOliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie

12038 NAB Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

12039 NAB - Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16039 NAP Seelie, All American, Stacey Greenberg
16040 NAP Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
16042 NAB - Seraph, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
8025 OFF Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt
8004 OF  Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1
12036 F  Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6

16030 OFF Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16039 OFF  Seelie, All American, Stacey Greenberg
16041 OFF  Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
16008 OF  Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

16009 9F  Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

16014 9F  Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 6

20003 OF  Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine Bishop
20004 OF  Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
20011 OF  Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

20017 F " Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20045 OF  Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20062 OF  Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24017 OF  Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Saturday, May 06, 2017

Judge: Cheri Tyre-Roberts Jump Height = 4 #of dogs 1
4009 AP Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson
FAST Novice A/B/P
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5 8021 A Billy, All American, Debra Loomis
8007 " Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 8022 O Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine Smith
8013 NéFCJ, Papillon, Maureen Burke 8024 %% Qlivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
8022 NBF Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine Smith
8023 N8P Gabby, Papillon, Andrea Samuels Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4
8024 NBF  Qlivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth 12034 A Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson
12035 A Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4 12036 %A Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
12010 " Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 12037 °* Eli, Miniature Schnauzer, Bill Fitts
12016 NBF Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
12035 NBF Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 8
12039 NEF Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo 16034 9% Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy
16035 OAP - Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4 16036 AP Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
16028 NPF Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek 16037 OAP  Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl Morgan
16035 NPF Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale 16031 %% Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
16043 "6 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 16032 A Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'Day
16060 - glaesisol\;iniature Soodle. Cunih 16033 OA  Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
’ , Cynthia LaPorte 16038 %A Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche
;‘(‘)r(;l;:elgm"_” 2If)ogan La:r:;:ro I:Ztriaver Christine Kallipolites Jump Height = 20 o #of d.o 9 9. .
20007 NBF Flare 7Irish Water Spaniel ’Stephanie O'Reilly 20067 o dustin, VIZSla.’ Diane Wikinson .
20025 NBF Ringc; All American Rapr;ael Davison 20060 i J?ck, Australllan Shepher, S?”y fing .
20063 O Egho ’Golden Retri(;ver Peg Grey 20061 OA  Jinks, Australl|an Shepherd, L|ze.tte D.urrschm|dt
20064 e Moch,i Golden Retrieve;' Lauren Carvalho 20062 Tuex, Australan Shepherd, Ter Golins
20068 NBF Surpri,se All American L,eanne Ksiazek 20063 i Echo,. Golden Retn(.ever, Peg Grey
20070 NBF Keeper éolden Retrie;/er Claudette Beaulieu 20004 " Mochi, Golden .Retnever, Lauren Carvalho
20071 NEF Shine éorder Collie Lesli,e Nelson 20065 Apt?y, Al Amgncan, Terance O'Hanlon .
20072 O A ,Border Cole ,Cheryl Morgan 20066 A Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
' ’ 20069 A" Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis
;:gg1HeightN=f*F 2; Rh ZOf'dog;'ds back, Judith Licht Jump Height = 24 #ofdogs 5
24015 - KZiale:IIAr(;e(:iSc::rT L;/r?r?Haectti;g:rl chiman 24021 %A Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti
24024 NBF Piz;azz Weimarar,mer Lorna Godsil 24022 > Karaline, Yizsla, Debra Loomi.s
24025 NEF - Jag G,olden Retriev:ar Mary Cotter 24023 i C.a o Welmaraner, Pat Sandilo .
24026 - Hog,an Weirmaraner éteve Basso 24024 A Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna Godsill
’ ’ 24025 %4 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
Judge: Cheri Tyre-Roberts Judge: Cheri Tyre-Roberts

Standard Open/Open P Standard Novice A/B/P

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 5 of 8

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Saturday, May 06, 2017

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8025 NAP - Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

8023 A8 Gabby, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12040 NAP Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black Lee

12041 NAP - Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky

12038 NAB - Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

12039 NAB - Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16039 NAP - Seelie, All American, Stacey Greenberg

16040 NAP - Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski

16041 NAP " Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20073 NAP | ogan, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites

20068 NAB - Surprise, All American, Leanne Ksiazek

20070 NAB - Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

20071 NAB  Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

20072 NA8  Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl Morgan

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24026 NAB - Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24027 NAB - Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan
Judge: Cheri Tyre-Roberts

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =

4001 AJPB
4002 AJPB
4003 AJPB
4004 AJPB
4005 AJPB
4006 AJPB
4007 AJPB
4008 AJPB
401 0 AJPB
Jump Height =

801 4 AJPA
801 5 AJPA
801 8 AJPA

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

4 #of dogs 9

Ryka, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch
Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda
Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
CC, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather Masch

Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine

8 #ofdogs 20
Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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Jump Height =

12027
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12002
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12011
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12014
12015

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky
Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Hogan, Papillon, Maureen Burke

CJ, Papillon, Maureen Burke

12 #ofdogs 32

Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorbe
Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclntosh

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory
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12016 A8 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
12017 MXB Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane Gray

12018 M8 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt
12019 B Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
12020 AXB Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
12021 A8 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

12022 A8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12023 A8 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

12024 AXB Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 34

16022 APA Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie Sullivan
16029 APA~Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
16018 A Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

16033 AXA Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
16060 A Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte
16023 A8 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

16024 APB Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
16025 A8 Ella, Samoyed, Linda Everly

16026 A8 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
16027 APB - Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

16028 A8 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek
16030 AP Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16037 APB - Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl Morgan

16001 A8 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

16002 A8 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

16003 A8 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
16004 A8 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
16005 A8 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
16006 AXB - Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

16007 M8 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

16008 A8 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

16009 A8 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

16010 M8 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

16011 A8 | ambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
16012 A8 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
16013 A8 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

16014 A8 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

16015 A8 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
16016 A8 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
16017 A8 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
16019 A8 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16020
16021
16055

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20049
20050
20001
20003
20004
20005
20007
20066
20051
20052
20053
20054
20055
20056
20057
20058
20059
20074
20002
20006
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027

AJPA

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Harry, Border Collie, Gina Palumbo
Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

20 # of dogs 61

Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine Bishop
Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele

Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Ringo, All American, Raphael Davison

Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
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20028 A8 Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

20029 A8 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20030 A8 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
20031 A8 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
20032 A8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

20033 AXB | jam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

20034 B Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
20035 A8 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

20036 M8 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
20037 M8 Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak

20038 A8 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

20039 AXB Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
20040 B Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

20041 A8 Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

20042 AXB - Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine Miele
20043 M8 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

20044 A8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
20045 AXB Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20046 A8 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
20047 AXB - Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

20048 AXB - Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 20

24002 AXJA-AJ, Australian Shepherd, Karen Monahan
24015 AR Kai, All American, Lynn Hettinger

24022 A Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

24023 AXJA - Cash, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

24003 A8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24004 B Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24005 AXJB - Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24006 A8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
24007 A8 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
24008 A8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24009 B Qpie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
24010 A8 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24011 A8 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

24012 A8 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
24014 A8 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24016 A8 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24017 A8 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
24018 A8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24019 M8 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan
24020 AXB - Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 8 of 8

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



